Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF) **Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)**

■ Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Paving Fund	(PAV)	
Primary Sponsor: Councilwoman Jessica G	Green Metro District 1	
Amount: \$ 4,435.07	Date: 10/25/201	7
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any extermal The requested funds are to be used to install a resecond entrance at Greenwood Cemetery does curb to gain entry and exit the cemetery (The GSR# 4896045 Map # 8676 410 8016 048201 822702	ernal grantee(s): new Entrance Curb cut @ 4 not have a curb cut and vis	.014 Hale Ave . The sitors are driving over the
City Agency: Metro Public Works		
Contact Person: Mr Craig Allen		
Agency Phone: 502 574 4129	-22	
documentation from the receiving depart	\$ 4,435.07	10/25/2017
District # Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Cha Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	irman	Date
Request Amount:	Amended Amount:	
Reference #:		
Budget Revision #:		
Account #:		
To Project Manager:	Completion Date:	
Actual Cost:		

Weathers, Charles

From:

Allen, Craig L

Sent:

Tuesday, October 24, 2017 12:38 PM

To:

Weathers, Charles

Subject:

Greenwood Cemetery Curb Cut Estimate

Charles,

Please see the estimate for the curb cut / driveway for the Greenwood Cemetery.

SR#	4896045	
	4014 Hale Ave (Cemetery Entrance Curb	
LOCATION	Cut)	
REQUESTED BY	District 1	
RATE	Driveway Curb Cut	
DATE SENT	10/24/2017	
ESTIMATE BY	CA	
	7x5 and 7x5 of sw, 12x5 of dw, 27' of	
MEASUREMENTS/COMMENTS	curb, 12x6 of dw, seed and protection	
ESTIMATE AMOUNT	\$4,435.07	

Estimate is valid for 120 days from date

sent.

Any requests after 120 days will

require re-inspection.

Thanks,

Craig Allen
Engineer I

Engineer I Louisville Metro Government Department of Public Works 444 South 5th Street, Suite 400 Louisville, KY 40202

Office: (502) 574-6159 Fax: (502) 574-4129

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Metro Public Works Program/Project Name: Greenwood Cemetery Entrance installation Yes/No/NA **Request Form:** Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Yes Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount? No **Request Form:** If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes **Ordinance Required:** Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. No Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? No Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid

Submitted by:

estimate and description of cost?

Date: 10/25/2017

Yes

Weathers, Charles

From:

Markert, Tammy O

Sent:

Monday, September 11, 2017 10:31 AM

To:

Weathers, Charles

Cc:

Gowin, Dirk L

Subject:

FW: Emailing - SKMBT_C35170905130800.pdf

Attachments:

SKMBT_C35170905130800.pdf

Charles,

Confirmed that this would be a Public Works project using whichever funding category you'll choose from your Council's office. I have copied Dirk to help direct one of his Engineers on this small project.

Dirk, We spoke about this at the Monday meeting this morning and James can fill you in if needed. Thank you.

From: Weathers, Charles

Sent: Friday, September 08, 2017 1:33 PM

To: Markert, Tammy O

Subject: FW: Emailing - SKMBT_C35170905130800.pdf

From: Sparks, Stuart

Sent: Wednesday, September 6, 2017 9:33 AM

To: Dutrow, Mark B **Cc:** Weathers, Charles

Subject: FW: Emailing - SKMBT C35170905130800.pdf

Mark,

CW Green's office has requested a curb cut at the attached location. I am not sure how that process is handled but believe your group handles this type of request. Is this true? Let me know if you need anything else from me.

Thanks,

Stuart Sparks, PE, PTOE Louisville Metro Public Works Traffic Engineering Supervisor Signs and Markings 601 W Jefferson St, Room 8 (502) 574-3650



From: Weathers, Charles

Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 1:20 PM

To: Sparks, Stuart

Subject: Emailing - SKMBT C35170905130800.pdf

Mr Sparks , I entered a study in the system this afternoon for the 4100 Block of Hale Ave (SR# 4896045) The request is to see if by adding a Curb cut/Drive at the 2^{nd} entrance of Greenwood Cemetery would possible , at the present time there is a gate opening there but no drive or curb cut . Thanks C



https://apps.lojic.org/lojiconline/

1/1